

TEJNAKSH HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Regd. Add. : A 601, Floor No. 6, Kailash Business Park, Veer Savarkar Marg, Vikroli (W), Mumbai - 400079 CIN : L85100MH2008PLC179034, Email : instituteofurology@gmail.com Website : www.tejnaksh.com | Tel No. : 022 - 2754 2311

Date:12th Oct 2023,

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai — 400 001

Scrip Code: 539428

Subject: Announcement under Regulation 30 – Attended and Hosted Dassault Systèmes in Bangalore and also Received an Invitation in Paris by Dassault Systèmes Paris.

With reference to above mentioned subject, we would like to inform you that Dr Ashish Rawandale Managing Director of Tejnaksh Healthcare Limited has attended and Hosted Dassault Systèmes in Bangalore. They have selected us in One out of 3500 innovations.

The main focus of this workshop was presenting the benefits of PFLOW (Disposable Uroflowmeter which is one of the famous product of our company

Dassault Systems: The software company, works with numerous automobile and aircraft manufacturers including:Ford, BMW, Tesla, Mercedes, Honda, Tata etc Military and business jets - Rafale fighter jet, Falcon series of business aircraft, Airbus, Boeing etc.

Dr Ashish Rawandale have also been invited in Paris on December 2023 which will give our company an opportunity to present disposable Uroflow meter at Dassault Global Innovation Forum due to that our product will be represented globally.

Our Company is thankful to Charles Bernard, Chairman, and CEO of Dassault Systems, for the virtual boarding pass and your hospitality in Paris.

Please consider this letter as an official notification for your intimation and record.

Yours sincerely

ASHISH VISHWAS RAWANDALE

Digitally signed by ASHISH VISHWAS RAWANDALE Date: 2023.10.12 12:11:41 +05'30'

Dr. Ashish V Rawandale Managing Director DIN:- 02005733